December 17, 2008
LM3686
Step-Down DC-DC Converter with Integrated Post Linear
Regulators System and Low-Noise Linear Regulator
General Description
The LM3686 is a step-down DC-DC converter with one inte-
grated very low dropout linear regulator and a low noise linear
regulator optimized for powering ultra-low voltage circuits

D2 VOUT_LILO Voltage output of the low input linear regulator
D3 VIN_LILO Input power to LILO (VIN_LILO connects to output of DCDC or standalone).
Order Information
Part Number Voltage Options Package Marking Supplied as
LM3686TL-AADW 1.81.22.8 ¢2¢X*$I¢CSUEB 250 units, tape and reel
LM3686TLX-AADW 1.81.22.8 ¢2¢X*$I¢CSUEB 3000 units, tape and reel
LM3686TLE-AAED 1.21.82.8 ¢2¢X*$I¢CSUEB 250 units, tape and reel
LM3686TLX-AAED 1.21.82.8 ¢2¢X*$I¢CSUEB 3000 units, tape and reel
LM3686TLE-AAEF 1.81.23.0 ¢2¢X*$I¢CSUEB 250 units, tape and reel
LM3686TLX-AAEF 1.81.23.0 ¢2¢X*$I¢CSUEB 3000 units, tape and reel
*Voltage options are read as follow: 1.81.22.8 = 1.8V for VOUT_DC-DC, 1.2V for VOUT_LILO, and 2.8V for VOUT_LDO;
Contact National Semiconductor for other factory VOUT programmed options.
www.national.com 4
L